
NEW YORK REGION PATHWORK 
PATHWORK HELPERS 
 
We encourage you to contact helpers in your area if you would like to begin 
having Pathwork sessions. Some helpers also give sessions on the phone. 
We plan to update this list soon with biographical information and photos. 
 
Abel, Marlene 201 West 89th St., #10F New York NY 10024 
Abelmarls@aol.com 
 
Alliston, Myra 10075 Gibbs Road Clarkston MI 48348 mypy@aol.com 
 
Aschenbach, Sahra June 196 Sunset Lane East Hinesburg VT 05461 
sahra@gmavt.net 
 
Atala, Sara 1607 Dunterry Place, McLean VA 22101 
saraatala@hotmail.com 
 
Azzara, Barbara The Tree House 19313 Bald Eagle Penn Valley CA 95946 
barbaraazzara@sbcglobal.net 
 
Bachrach, Judi 49 Cricket Ridge Bearsville NY 12409 
judi@bearpawcounsel.com 
 
Bachrach, Richard 49 Cricket Ridge Bearsville NY 12409 
richard@bearpawcounsel.com 
 
Bayerl, John 16400 Kipling Road Derwood MD 20855 jbayerl@aol.com 
 
Beck, Nadya Lublin 36 Wittenburg Road Bearsville NY 12409 
graceunlimited@hvc.rr.com 
 
Black, Devera 71 Twin Lakes Road South Salem NY 10590 
devlake2@aol.com 
 
Black, Miranda 52 Stone Fence Road Oakland NJ 07436 
mirandab@optonline.net 
 



Black, Peter 52 Stone Fence Road Oakland NJ 07436 
pblack@optonline.net 
 
Black, Stuart 1348 Stony Brook Road Stony Brook NY 11790 
stuartcb@aol.com 
 
Bramos, Erena 115 Manhattan Avenue New York NY 10025 
ebramos@aol.com 
 
Cable, Yvonne PO Box 896 Woodstock NY 12498 
livingyourvision@hotmail.com 
 
Carleton, Jacqueline A. 115 East 92nd Street, #2A New York NY 10128 
JACarleton@aol.com 
 
Chamberlain, Rosalie 709 Carriage Drive Atlanta GA 30328 
Champ4597@aol.com 
 
Cliggett, Margaret Mary 2635 Glasco Turnpike Woodstock NY 12498 
mmcr@mindspring.com 
 
Cogar, Susan 23068 Orchard Lake Rd Farmington MI 48336 
cogarrs@sbcglobal.net 
 
Colagrande, Margit P.O. Box 613 319 Plank Road Phoenicia NY 12464 
 
Colagrande, Bill P.O. Box 613 319 Plank Road Phoenicia NY 12464 
bill@i4hd.com 
 
Conaway, Carey 51 Tongorekill Road Olivebridge NY 12461 
 
Conover, Ann 2205 West Jalapeno Way Cottonwood AZ 86326 
 
Cutting, Cynthia Hicks PO Box 13 Williamsville VT 05362 
cuttings@together.net 
 
Cutting, Wes PO Box 13 Williamsville VT 05362 cuttings@together.net 
 
Damron, Judy 33 Twin Ponds Drive Kingston NY 12401-6432 
damronjb@juno.com 



 
Danna, Gay 123 West 93rd Street, #1 New York NY 10025 
gdanna@gdannagroup.com 
 
Darst, Indira 70 Mountain Rest Road New Paltz NY 12561 IDarst@aol.com 
 
Davis, Diane 32 The Crescent #2 Montclair NJ 07042 
davislcsw@gmail.com 
 
Day, Carol 21 Whittier Avenue Trenton NJ 08618 carolday3@comcast.net 
 
Duchesne, Roddy 62 Alcina Ave Toronto M6G 2E8 
roddy.duchesne@sympatico.ca 
 
Egan, Jeremy 33 N. Central Avenue, Sui Medford OR 97501 
jerem.egan111@gmail.com 
 
Dunn, Kathryn, 4282 Ivy Road, Charlottesville, VA 22903 Charlottesville VA 
22901 
 
Gable. Nancy 5770 John Burruss Road Cumming GA 30040 
nrgable@cs.com 
 
Gamarra, Ana P.O. Box 581 Hastings on H NY 10706 
annagamarra@usa.net 
 
Garten, Judith 2292 Glasco Turnpike Woodstock NY 12498 
fifty.fifty@verizon.net 
 
Geiger, Alexandra 85 Abeel Street Kingston NY 12401 alixoak@yahoo.com 
 
Gold, Ellen 301 East 66th Street, #4D New York NY 10021 
elgold2@aol.com 
 
Goldberg, Kathleen 407 NE Twelfth Avenue, # Portland OR 97232 
 
Golub, Gary PO Box 269 Vernon NJ 07462 ggarygolub@aol.com 
 
Gray, Donna 100 Riverside Drive, #15A New York NY 10024 
Chezgray@aol.com 



 
Greene-Barton, Alison 4308 Hendrickson Road Ojai CA 93023 
alisongb@aol.com 
 
Halpern, Chaia 67 Adelaide Street Randolph MA 02368 halpern@bc.edu 
 
Haney, Cynthia 4282 Ivy Road Charlottesville VA 22903 
haneycd@hotmail.com 
 
Hantman, Douglas 150-67 87th Avenue Jamaica NY 11432 
hantman@juno.com 
 
Hantman, Brenda 150-67 87th Avenue Jamaica NY 11432 
brendahantman@juno.com 
 
Henderson, Elena 5004 Cartersville Road Powhatan VA 23139-3911 
pray4elena@gmail.com 
 
Hubbard, Wendy 1815 Rosyln Ridge Road Charlottesville VA 
whubbard0@gmail.com 
 
Hubbard, Tom 1815 Roslyn Ridge Rd Charlottesville VA 22901-7542 
Tom.hubbard@gmail..com 
 
Humphrey, Gene 325 13th Street Del Mar CA 92014-2556 
genehums@aol.com 
 
Jensen, Julia 4286 Armstrong Drive, Mechanicsville, VA 23111 
canscream@yahoo.com 
 
Karas, Catherine, resides in California. starwork@gmail.com 
 
Kinney, Barbara 297 Abbey Road Mt. Tremper NY 12457 
kinney.barbara@gmail.com 
 
Kiva, Andi andikiva@comcast.net 
 
Koenig, Irene 39 Daniels Avenue Waterford CT 06385 thepathik@att.net 
 
Kohler, Hedda Via Stefano Canzio 15 Milano, Italy 20131 heddak@tiscali.it 



 
Kopit, Florence 130 Mimosa Drive Roslyn NY 11576 frima1@optonline.net 
 
Krekeler, Maria 1137 Eureka Street, #4 San Diego CA 92110 
mkdevotion@aol.com 
 
Lehrer, Bobbi 37D Heritage Drive New City NY 10956 bojune@aol.com 
 
Lipton, Carlee 114 Marion Drive West Orange NJ 07052-3305 
 
Lubeau, Adrienne 165 West 91st Street, #8D New York NY 10024-1357 
adriennelive@gmail.com 
 
Luberg, Phyllis 58 Maverick Road Woodstock NY 12498 pluberg@aol.com 
 
Marino, Lorraine 7823 Park Avenue Elkins Park PA 19027 
lomarino@comcast.net 
 
Markham, Iris 1236 Perry Lake Road Ortonville MI 48462 
IrisYvonne@aol.com 
 
Maxwell, Camille 5 Moore Avenue Saratoga Springs NY 12866 
cmaxpath@hotmail.com 
 
McAloney, Carole Lynn 6 Amityville Road Sound Beach NY 11789-1314 
seeker1840@optonline.net 
 
McCarthy, Kay 1335 County Line Road East Greenvill PA 18041 
kaymcc@att.net 
 
Meiss, Harriet Rose 2405 NW 48th Terrace Gainsville FL 32606 
hmeiss@igc.org 
 
Moeller, Wolfgang P.O. Box 238 Shokan NY 12481 
email@wolfgangmoeller.com 
 
Moskowitz, David PO Box 212 Boiceville NY 12412 
david@dmoskowitz.com 
 
Murphy, Lin 37 Lupine Drive Ballston Spa NY 12020 murphylin@aol.com 



 
Norfolk, Ann 545 Elmcroft Blvd, #10101 Rockville MD 20850 
amnorf@yahoo.com 
 
O’Donnell, Brian 305 Pineridge Street Ann Arbor MI 48103 
 
Putney, Zimri 1650 Wild Pine Way, Reston, VA 20194 aimrip@gmail.com  
 
Rigsby, Jan, resides in Brooklyn, NY rigsby@pathwork.com.au 
 
Roblee D. Michael 1236 Perry Lake Road Ortonville MI 48462  
DMRoblee@aol.com 
 
Rollins, Darlene 913 Holly Corner Road Fredericksburg VA 22406 
heaven@earthwalkways.com 
 
Rosen, Kim 100 Toyon Drive, Fairfax CA 94930 delphirose@earthlink.net 
 
Sadownick, Mel 11 Stone Road West Hurley NY 12491 
 
Saly, Judith 370 Riverside Drive, #8D New York NY 10025 
jsaly@nyc.rr.com 
 
Samuelson Marlene 67 Adelaide Street Randolph MA 02368 
msamuels@curry.edu 
 
Sanders, Jill 6487 Cherry Tree Lane, Sandy Springs, GA 30328 
jill.sanders1@comcast.net 
 
Schirrholz, Ingrid 11 Stone Road West Hurley NY 12491 ulla9@juno.com 
 
Schoenbaum, Gayle 63 Meadow Lane Pleasantville NY 10570-3205 
 
Schwartzberg, Cynthia 115 East 23rd Street, 12th New York NY 10010 
CSCyntha@aol.com 
 
Sharp, Janet 7 Van Alst Street New Paltz NY 12561 Jansu44@aol.com 
 
Shaw, Bert 2 West Ohayo Mountain R PO Box 100 Bearsville NY 12409 
 



Shaw, Moira 2 West Ohayo Mountain R PO Box 100 Bearsville NY 12409 
moira@the50-50work.com 
 
Sklar, Sandy Box 424 Rhinebeck NY 12572 sandysklar@verizon.net 
 
Stevenson, Louise 32 Martin St. S, SS1 Almonte K0A 1A0, CANADA 
 
Stewart, Janeil 3270 Gleneagles Drive, Apt. 1A, Silver Spring, MD 20906 
janeil@verizon.net 
 
Strauss, Alegria Barbara 1051 Shannon Farm Lane Afton VA 22920 
strauss.barbara08@gmail.com 
 
Tilove, Carolyn 901 Bellevue Avenue Hulmeville PA 19047 
ctilove@aol.com 
 
Walker, Sage 29 MacDonell Ave Toronto M6R 2A3 
divineone@sympatico.ca 
 
Walzer, Laila Brady 430 Abbey Road Mt. Tremper NY 12457 
Laila@SufiCenterNortheast.org 
 
Walzer, Joel PO Box 473 Woodstock NY 12498 jwalzer@flowingspirit.com 
 
Warcholik, Doris 481 Highland Avenue Clifton NJ 07011 
 

 


